

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**

**2026 USER FEE**

**Schedule A (1)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**

**Category: Administration Fees**

**Key Business: Administration Fees**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	HST AMOUNT	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
Refundable Security Deposit*	Per event	No	\$2,665.14	\$2,718.44	\$0.00	<b>\$2,718.44</b>	2.0%
SOCAN Administration Fee	Per day	Yes	\$5.16	\$5.26	\$0.68	<b>\$5.94</b>	2.0%
SOCAN ReSound Fee	Per day	Yes	Varies	Varies	\$0.00	<b>Varies</b>	-
Insurance Administration Fee	Per policy	Yes	\$5.16	\$5.26	\$0.68	<b>\$5.94</b>	2.0%
Special Event Insurance Administration Fee	Per policy	Yes	\$10.31	\$10.52	\$1.37	<b>\$11.88</b>	2.0%
Indoor Banner Hanging		Yes	\$89.98	\$91.77	\$11.93	<b>\$103.71</b>	2.0%
Cheque Refund Fee		No	\$26.65	\$27.18	\$0.00	<b>\$27.18</b>	2.0%
Annual Park Mobile Vendor (15 minutes)		Yes	\$159.91	\$163.11	\$21.20	<b>\$184.31</b>	2.0%
Admin Fee of Fitness Centre Membership Holds/Cancellations/Transfers	Per transaction	No	\$10.66	\$10.87	\$0.00	<b>\$10.87</b>	2.0%
Membership Card Replacement		Yes	\$5.33	\$5.44	\$0.71	<b>\$6.14</b>	2.0%
<b>Bookings</b>							
Cancellation Admin Fee	Per hour	No	\$26.65	\$27.18	\$0.00	<b>\$27.18</b>	2.0%
Key sign out (refundable)	Per event	Yes	\$58.21	\$59.37	\$7.72	<b>\$67.09</b>	2.0%
<b>Equipment &amp; Event Support Fees</b>							
Forklift and Driver (min. 3 hours)	Per hour	Yes	\$81.87	\$83.51	\$10.86	<b>\$94.37</b>	2.0%
Gym Equipment rental charge	Per hour	Yes	\$29.96	\$30.56	\$3.97	<b>\$34.53</b>	2.0%
Ice cart rental-incl. staff (min 8 hrs)	Per hour	Yes	\$126.01	\$128.53	\$16.71	<b>\$145.24</b>	2.0%
Garbage Cans/Recycling- extra fee	For 5	Yes	\$30.59	\$31.20	\$4.06	<b>\$35.26</b>	2.0%
Special Event Hydro	Per box	Yes	\$46.48	\$47.41	\$0.93	<b>\$53.57</b>	2.0%
Park staff with utility vehicle	Per hour	Yes	\$53.30	\$54.37	\$1.07	<b>\$61.44</b>	2.0%
Port-o-Potty	Per event	Yes	\$186.56	\$190.29	\$24.74	<b>\$215.03</b>	2.0%
<b>Special Events</b>							
Non Profit Vendor	Per vendor per day	No	\$31.98	\$32.62	\$0.00	<b>\$32.62</b>	2.0%
Profit Vendor	Per vendor per day	No	\$63.96	\$65.24	\$0.00	<b>\$65.24</b>	2.0%
Profit Vendor - Tables and chairs required	Per vendor per day	No	\$85.28	\$86.99	\$0.00	<b>\$86.99</b>	2.0%
Park Clean Up (1 Truck & 2 Staff)	Per hour	Yes	\$53.30	\$54.37	\$1.07	<b>\$61.44</b>	2.0%
Food Truck at Special Events	Per vendor	Yes	\$159.91	\$163.11	\$21.20	<b>\$184.31</b>	2.0%
Food Truck at Canada Day Event	Per vendor	Yes	\$319.82	\$326.21	\$42.41	<b>\$368.62</b>	2.0%

\*Refundable Security Deposit applicable to all indoor and outdoor facilities as deemed appropriate up to a maximum of \$2,500.

Cancellation fee is 15% of the total time cancelled.

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (2)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

**Category: Rentals**

**Key Business: Magna Gymnasium**

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	RAS - SURCHARGE	HST AMOUNT	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
Non prime gym/ rate after 9 pm Weekdays/Sat & Sun 5 - 11 pm	Per hour	Yes	\$70.59	\$72.00	\$3.00	\$9.75	<b>\$84.75</b>	2.0%
Prime time (4pm - 9pm, Mon-Fri, all day sat and sun)	Per hour	Yes	\$128.29	\$130.86	\$3.00	\$17.40	<b>\$151.26</b>	2.0%
Prime Commercial/Non-Resident	Per hour	Yes	\$164.01	\$167.29	\$3.00	\$22.14	<b>\$192.43</b>	2.0%
Adult Tournaments/Resident 5 hrs, up to 10 hours	Per rental	Yes	\$594.75	\$606.65	\$3.00	\$79.25	<b>\$688.90</b>	2.0%
Youth Tournament/Resident 5 hrs, up to 10 hours	Per rental	Yes	\$475.76	\$485.28	\$3.00	\$63.48	<b>\$551.75</b>	2.0%
Special Event Not for Profit	Per hour	Yes	\$70.59	\$72.00	\$3.00	\$9.75	<b>\$84.75</b>	2.0%
<b>Note:</b> RAS is charged per hour								

## TOWN OF NEWMARKET

## 2026 USER FEE

## Schedule A (3)

Department: Recreation &amp; Culture

Effective Date: January 1, 2026

Category: Rentals

Key Business: Arenas - Magna Centre, RJT, Hollingsworth Civic

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	RAS - SURCHARGE	HST AMOUNT	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
Non prime youth ice rental	Per hour	Yes	\$127.29	\$129.83	\$15.00	\$18.83	<b>\$163.66</b>	2.0%
Non prime adult ice rental	Per hour	Yes	\$138.05	\$140.81	\$15.00	\$20.26	<b>\$176.07</b>	2.0%
Non prime Commercial/Non-Res	Per hour	Yes	\$138.05	\$140.81	\$15.00	\$20.26	<b>\$176.07</b>	2.0%
Prime time youth ice rental	Per hour	Yes	\$181.23	\$184.85	\$15.00	\$25.98	<b>\$225.83</b>	2.0%
Prime time adult ice rental	Per hour	Yes	\$213.21	\$217.48	\$15.00	\$30.22	<b>\$262.70</b>	2.0%
Prime Commercial*/Non-Res ice rental***	Per hour	Yes	\$319.82	\$415.76	\$15.00	\$56.00	<b>\$486.76</b>	30.0%
School rental rate	Per hour	Yes	\$33.15	\$33.81	\$15.00	\$6.35	<b>\$55.15</b>	2.0%
Arena Special Event set up (ice in)**	Per day	Yes	\$2,090.11	\$2,131.91	\$25.00	\$280.40	<b>\$2,437.31</b>	2.0%
Arena Special Event (ice in)	Per day	Yes	\$3,494.64	\$3,564.53	\$25.00	\$466.64	<b>\$4,056.17</b>	2.0%
Non Profit Special Event Set up	Per day	Yes	\$1,223.09	\$1,247.55	\$15.00	\$164.13	<b>\$1,426.68</b>	2.0%
Non Profit Special Event	Per day	Yes	\$2,141.07	\$2,183.89	\$15.00	\$285.86	<b>\$2,484.74</b>	2.0%
Non Profit Special Event Set up (Non Resident)	Per day	Yes	NEW	\$1,590.01	\$15.00	\$208.65	<b>\$1,813.66</b>	NEW
Non Profit Special Event (Non Resident)	Per day	Yes	NEW	\$2,783.39	\$15.00	\$363.79	<b>\$3,162.18</b>	NEW
Special Events surcharge (per Ticket)	Each	No	\$1.07	\$1.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	<b>\$1.09</b>	2.0%
Special Events surcharge (per Ticket)	Family	No	\$3.20	\$3.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	<b>\$3.26</b>	2.0%
Rental of Floor Boards	Per day	Yes	\$2,979.08	\$3,038.67	\$0.00	\$395.03	<b>\$3,433.69</b>	2.0%
Moving Floor Boards (RJT to Magna)	Per day	Yes	\$2,427.41	\$2,475.96	\$0.00	\$321.87	<b>\$2,797.83</b>	2.0%
Equipment Moving (1 truck, 2 staff)	Per hour	Yes	\$53.30	\$54.37	\$0.00	\$7.07	<b>\$61.44</b>	2.0%
Dressing Room Fee	Per day	Yes	\$33.16	\$33.82	\$1.00	\$4.53	<b>\$39.35</b>	2.0%

\*10 % reduction for Lease agreement in direct correlation with the operation of their lease.

\* Statutory holidays will be 1.5 times the regular rate. New Year's Eve will be 2 times the regular rate.

\*Administration fees could apply towards bookings.

\*\*\*Non-Resident fees are calculated as the base resident fee plus a 30% premium.

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (4)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

**Category: Rentals**

**Key Business: Floor - Magna Centre, RJT, Hollingsworth Civic**

<b>SERVICE PROVIDED</b>	<b>UNIT OF MEASURE</b>	<b>SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO</b>	<b>2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES</b>	<b>2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES</b>	<b>RAS - SURCHARGE</b>	<b>HST AMOUNT</b>	<b>TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES</b>	<b>% INCREASE</b>
Non Prime time	Per hour	<b>Yes</b>	\$51.75	\$52.78	\$15.00	\$8.81	<b>\$76.59</b>	2.0%
Youth Prime	Per hour	<b>Yes</b>	\$61.42	\$62.65	\$15.00	\$10.09	<b>\$87.74</b>	2.0%
Adult Prime	Per hour	<b>Yes</b>	\$80.91	\$82.53	\$25.00	\$13.98	<b>\$121.51</b>	2.0%
Commercial*/Non-Res Prime floor rental	Per hour	<b>Yes</b>	\$125.37	\$127.88	\$25.00	\$19.87	<b>\$172.75</b>	2.0%
Non-Profit special event (Resident)	Per day	<b>Yes</b>	\$1,193.98	\$1,217.86	\$25.00	\$161.57	<b>\$1,404.43</b>	2.0%
Non-Profit special event (Non - Resident)	Per day	<b>Yes</b>	NEW	\$1,552.17	\$25.00	\$205.03	<b>\$1,782.21</b>	NEW
Arena Floor Special Event set up (ice out)	Per day	<b>Yes</b>	\$1,459.54	\$1,488.73	\$25.00	\$196.78	<b>\$1,710.51</b>	2.0%
Arena Floor Special Event (ice out)**	Per day	<b>Yes</b>	\$2,125.60	\$2,168.11	\$25.00	\$285.10	<b>\$2,478.22</b>	2.0%
Arena Floor Special Event set up (ice out) - Non Resident	Per day	<b>Yes</b>	NEW	\$1,897.40	\$25.00	\$249.91	<b>\$2,172.31</b>	NEW
Arena Floor Special Event (ice out)** - Non Resident	Per day	<b>Yes</b>	NEW	\$2,763.28	\$25.00	\$362.48	<b>\$3,150.76</b>	NEW

\*10 % reduction for Lease agreement in direct correlation with the operation of their lease.  
\* Statutory holidays will be 1.5 times the regular rate. New Year's Eve will be 2 times the regular rate.  
\*Administration fees could apply towards bookings

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (5)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**

**Category: Rentals**

**Key Business: Fields & Parks (Community Services)**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	RAS - SURCHARGE	HST AMOUNT	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
Lawn Bowling User Fees	Per resident	Yes	\$23.88	\$24.36	\$4.00	\$3.69	<b>\$32.04</b>	2.0%
Lawn Bowling User Fees	Per non-res.	Yes	\$59.81	\$61.00	\$15.00	\$9.88	<b>\$85.89</b>	2.0%
Pitch/Diamond Use Youth	Per hour	Yes	\$17.54	\$17.89	\$1.00	\$2.46	<b>\$21.34</b>	2.0%
Pitch/Diamond Use Youth with lights	Per hour	Yes	\$21.93	\$22.37	\$1.00	\$3.04	<b>\$26.41</b>	2.0%
Pitch/Diamond Use Adult	Per hour	Yes	\$32.92	\$33.58	\$1.00	\$4.50	<b>\$39.07</b>	2.0%
Pitch/Diamond Use Adult with lights	Per hour	Yes	\$39.05	\$39.84	\$1.00	\$5.31	<b>\$46.14</b>	2.0%
Pitch/Diamond Commercial/Non-Res	Per hour	Yes	\$39.31	\$40.10	\$15.00	\$7.16	<b>\$62.26</b>	2.0%
Pitch/Diamond Commercial/Non-Res with lights	Per hour	Yes	\$43.69	\$44.57	\$15.00	\$7.74	<b>\$67.31</b>	2.0%
Artificial Turf Field Youth	Per hour	Yes	\$26.65	\$27.18	\$1.00	\$3.66	<b>\$31.85</b>	2.0%
Artificial Turf Field Adult	Per hour	Yes	\$47.97	\$48.93	\$1.00	\$6.49	<b>\$56.42</b>	2.0%
Artificial Turf Field Commercial/Non-Res	Per hour	Yes	\$54.36	\$55.45	\$15.00	\$9.16	<b>\$79.61</b>	2.0%
Artificial Turf Field with Lights Youth	Per hour	Yes	\$30.54	\$31.15	\$1.00	\$4.18	<b>\$36.33</b>	2.0%
Artificial Turf Field with Lights Adult	Per hour	Yes	\$53.41	\$54.47	\$1.00	\$7.21	<b>\$62.69</b>	2.0%
Artificial Turf Field with Lights Commercial/Non-Res	Per hour	Yes	\$59.81	\$61.00	\$15.00	\$9.88	<b>\$85.89</b>	2.0%
Park Booking	Per 2 hrs	Yes	\$34.54	\$35.23	\$15.00	\$6.53	<b>\$56.76</b>	2.0%
Park Booking Non Res	Per 2 hrs	Yes	\$48.93	\$63.61	\$15.00	\$10.22	<b>\$88.83</b>	30.0%
Park Booking Special Event Commercial (1 Area)***	Per day	Yes	\$188.37	\$244.89	\$15.00	\$33.79	<b>\$293.67</b>	30.0%
Park Booking Special Event/Non-profit (1 Area)***	Per day	Yes	\$139.33	\$142.12	\$15.00	\$20.43	<b>\$177.54</b>	2.0%
Park Booking Special Event/Non-profit Non Resident(1 Area)	Per day	Yes	NEW	\$181.13	\$15.00	\$25.50	<b>\$221.62</b>	NEW
Park Booking Special Event (Multiple areas)	Per day	Yes	\$215.45	\$219.76	\$15.00	\$30.52	<b>\$265.28</b>	2.0%
Park Booking Special Event Commercial (Multiple areas)***	Per day	Yes	\$349.46	\$454.29	\$15.00	\$61.01	<b>\$530.30</b>	30.0%
Park Fitness Use	Per day	Yes	\$11.08	\$11.30	\$15.00	\$3.42	<b>\$29.72</b>	2.0%
Tournament Rate	Per event	Yes	\$231.76	\$236.39	\$216.30	\$58.85	<b>\$511.54</b>	2.0%

\* Statutory holidays will be 1.5 times the regular rate. New Year's Eve will be 2 times the regular rate.

\*\*\*Non-Resident fees are calculated as the base resident fee plus a 30% premium.

\*Administration fees could apply towards bookings

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (6)**

Department: Recreation & Culture

Category: Rentals

Key Business: Halls & Meeting Rooms

Effective Date: January 1, 2026

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	RAS - SURCHARGE	HST AMOUNT	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
Small Hall - Non-Profit - Hourly Up to 8 Hours	Per event	Yes	\$10.66	\$10.87	\$1.00	\$1.54	<b>\$13.42</b>	2.0%
Small Hall - Non-Profit - Full Day (9 hrs or more)	Per hour	Yes	\$106.61	\$108.74	\$15.00	\$16.09	<b>\$139.82</b>	2.0%
Small Hall - Non-Profit Non Resident - Hourly Up to 8 Hours	Per event	Yes	NEW	\$13.86	\$1.00	\$1.93	<b>\$16.79</b>	NEW
Small Hall - Non-Profit Non Resident- Full Day (9 hrs or more)	Per hour	Yes	NEW	\$138.59	\$15.00	\$19.97	<b>\$173.55</b>	NEW
Small Hall - Resident Hourly Up to 8 Hours	Per event	Yes	\$21.32	\$21.75	\$1.00	\$2.96	<b>\$25.70</b>	2.0%
Small Hall - Resident - Full Day (9 hrs or more)	Per hour	Yes	\$213.21	\$217.48	\$15.00	\$30.22	<b>\$262.70</b>	2.0%
Small Hall - Commercial/Non Resident - Hourly Up to 8 Hours	Per event	Yes	\$37.31	\$38.06	\$1.00	\$5.08	<b>\$44.14</b>	2.0%
Small Hall - Commercial/Non Resident - Full Day (9 hrs or more)	Per hour	Yes	\$373.12	\$380.58	\$15.00	\$51.43	<b>\$447.01</b>	2.0%
Party no alcohol (3 hrs or less) Before 7pm	Per event	Yes	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	<b>\$15.00</b>	0.0%
Party no alcohol (3 -5 hrs) Before 7pm	Per event	Yes	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	<b>\$15.00</b>	0.0%
Community/Culture Organizations/Association (regular scheduled meetings) cost per session consisting of 12 weeks or less	Per event	Yes	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	<b>\$15.00</b>	0.0%
Community Sport Association cost per week in conjunction with a minimum of 3hr per day ice rental for the purpose of operating a summer camp	Per event	Yes	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	<b>\$15.00</b>	0.0%
Access charge before 11:00a.m. for any hall rental	Per event	Yes	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	<b>\$0.00</b>	0.0%
Medium Hall - Non-Profit - Hourly Up to 8 Hours	Per event	Yes	\$23.46	\$23.92	\$1.00	\$3.24	<b>\$28.16</b>	2.0%
Medium Hall - Non-Profit - Full Day (9 hrs or more)	Per hour	Yes	\$234.53	\$239.22	\$15.00	\$33.05	<b>\$287.27</b>	2.0%
Medium Hall - Non-Profit Non Resident - Hourly Up to 8 Hours	Per event	Yes	NEW	\$30.49	\$1.00	\$4.09	<b>\$35.59</b>	NEW
Medium Hall - Non-Profit Non Resident- Full Day (9 hrs or more)	Per hour	Yes	NEW	\$304.89	\$15.00	\$41.59	<b>\$361.48</b>	NEW
Medium Hall - Resident Hourly Up to 8 Hours	Per event	Yes	\$46.91	\$47.85	\$1.00	\$6.35	<b>\$55.20</b>	2.0%
Medium Hall - Resident - Full Day (9 hrs or more)	Per hour	Yes	\$469.06	\$478.45	\$15.00	\$64.15	<b>\$557.59</b>	2.0%
Medium Hall - Commercial/Non Resident - Hourly Up to 8 Hours	Per event	Yes	\$61.83	\$63.07	\$1.00	\$8.33	<b>\$72.39</b>	2.0%
Medium Hall - Commercial/Non Resident - Full Day (9 hrs or more)	Per hour	Yes	\$618.31	\$630.68	\$15.00	\$83.94	<b>\$729.62</b>	2.0%
Large Hall - Non-Profit - Hourly Up to 8 Hours	Per event	Yes	\$37.31	\$38.06	\$1.00	\$5.08	<b>\$44.14</b>	2.0%
Large Hall - Non-Profit - Full Day (9 hrs or more)	Per hour	Yes	\$373.12	\$380.58	\$15.00	\$51.43	<b>\$447.01</b>	2.0%
Large Hall - Non-Profit Non Resident- Hourly Up to 8 Hours	Per event	Yes	NEW	\$48.51	\$1.00	\$6.44	<b>\$55.94</b>	NEW
Large Hall - Non-Profit Non Resident- Full Day (9 hrs or more)	Per hour	Yes	NEW	\$485.05	\$15.00	\$65.01	<b>\$565.06</b>	NEW
Large Hall - Resident Hourly Up to 8 Hours	Per event	Yes	\$71.43	\$72.86	\$1.00	\$9.60	<b>\$83.46</b>	2.0%
Large Hall - Resident - Full Day (9 hrs or more)	Per hour	Yes	\$714.26	\$728.54	\$15.00	\$96.66	<b>\$840.20</b>	2.0%
Large Hall - Commercial/Non Resident - Hourly Up to 8 Hours	Per hour	Yes	\$127.93	\$130.49	\$1.00	\$17.09	<b>\$148.58</b>	2.0%
Large Hall - Commercial/Non Resident - Full Day (9 hrs or more)	Per event	Yes	\$1,279.26	\$1,304.85	\$15.00	\$171.58	<b>\$1,491.43</b>	2.0%
Extra Fee for events with alcohol	Per event	Yes	\$106.61	\$108.74	\$0.00	\$14.14	<b>\$122.87</b>	2.0%
Special Events (Daily Rate - 12 Hrs)	Per event	Yes	\$655.61 - \$1,599.08	\$668.72 - \$1,631.06	\$15.00	\$86.93 - \$212.04 + \$1.95	<b>\$772.61 - \$1,860.05</b>	2.0%
Dryland Training - 1 hr only and no set-up	Per hour	Yes	\$15.99	\$16.31	\$1.00	\$2.25	<b>\$19.56</b>	2.0%
Fitness Studio Booking - Non-Profit	Per hour	Yes	\$25.78	\$26.29	\$1.00	\$3.55	<b>\$30.84</b>	2.0%
Fitness Studio Booking - Commercial	Per hour	Yes	\$51.55	\$52.58	\$1.00	\$6.97	<b>\$60.55</b>	2.0%
SOCAN - no dancing - additional to room rental per event (101 to 300 individuals)	Per event	Yes	\$39.40	\$39.40	\$0.00	\$5.12	<b>\$44.52</b>	0.0%
SOCAN - with dancing - additional to room rental per event (101 to 300 individuals)	Per event	Yes	\$78.80	\$78.80	\$0.00	\$10.24	<b>\$89.04</b>	0.0%
Parking Lot Rental	Per day	Yes	\$105.97	\$108.09	\$15.00	\$16.00	<b>\$139.09</b>	2.0%
Parking Lot Rental Non Profit	Per day	Yes	\$40.72	\$41.54	\$15.00	\$7.35	<b>\$63.89</b>	2.0%
Parking Lot Rental Commercial	Per day	Yes	\$273.76	\$279.24	\$25.00	\$39.55	<b>\$343.79</b>	2.0%
Outdoor/Parking Lot Rental	Per day	Yes	\$105.01	\$107.11	\$15.00	\$15.87	<b>\$137.98</b>	2.0%
Outdoor/Parking Lot Rental Non Profit	Per day	Yes	\$39.65	\$40.45	\$15.00	\$7.21	<b>\$62.65</b>	2.0%
Outdoor/Parking Lot Rental Commercial	Per day	Yes	\$265.87	\$271.19	\$25.00	\$38.50	<b>\$334.70</b>	2.0%

\*SOCAN fees regulated or established by either Provincial legislation or third party.

\* Statutory holidays will be 1.5 times the regular rate. New Year's Eve will be 2 times the regular rate.

\*Non Profit groups must provide charitable number to qualify for fee

Non Profit rate does not apply to events with alcohol

Dryland training - additional hours are subject to regular room rental charges

Special Event Rate will be applied based on Halls required

Seniors Meeting Place fees will be contingent on combination of Halls requested

Meeting Rooms: Magna Centre MP Rooms 1 - 5, Ray Twinney Multi-Purpose Room per section

Small Halls Community Centre 3&4, Ray Twinney Complex Multi-Purpose Room Full

Event Halls: Ray Twinney Complex Lounge 1&2, Community Centre Halls 1&2

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (7)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**  
**Category: Program Registration**  
Key Business: Museum

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

<b>SERVICE PROVIDED</b>	<b>UNIT OF MEASURE</b>	<b>SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO</b>	<b>2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES</b>	<b>2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES</b>	<b>HST AMOUNT</b>	<b>RAS - SURCHARGE</b>	<b>TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES</b>	<b>% INCREASE</b>
Preschool/Children Program or Event (per class)	Per person	<b>No</b>	\$3.29 - \$6.56	\$3.36 - \$6.69	\$0.00 - \$0.00	\$0.00	<b>\$3.36 - \$6.69</b>	2.0%
Adult/Senior Program or Event (per class)	Per person	<b>Yes</b>	\$6.56 - \$10.93	\$6.69 - \$11.15	\$0.87 - \$1.45	\$0.00	<b>\$7.56 - \$12.60</b>	2.0%
In House Educational Programs for Schools	Per group	<b>No</b>	\$60.00	\$61.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	<b>\$61.20</b>	2.0%
In House Educational Programs for Groups - Preschool/Children	Per group	<b>No</b>	\$60.00	\$61.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	<b>\$61.20</b>	2.0%
In House Educational Programs for Groups - Adult/Senior	Per group	<b>Yes</b>	\$60.00	\$61.20	\$7.96	\$0.00	<b>\$69.16</b>	2.0%
Outreach Educational Programs for Schools	Per group	<b>No</b>	\$100.00	\$102.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	<b>\$102.00</b>	2.0%
Outreach Educational Programs for Groups - Preschool/Children	Per group	<b>No</b>	\$100.00	\$102.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	<b>\$102.00</b>	2.0%
Outreach Educational Programs for Groups - Adult/Senior	Per group	<b>Yes</b>	\$100.00	\$102.00	\$13.26	\$0.00	<b>\$115.26</b>	2.0%
Outreach Exhibit Material Rental (1 week) - Preschool/Children	Per booking	<b>No</b>	\$40.00	\$40.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	<b>\$40.80</b>	2.0%
Outreach Exhibit Material Rental (1 week) - Adult/Senior	Per booking	<b>Yes</b>	\$40.00	\$40.80	\$5.30	\$0.00	<b>\$46.10</b>	2.0%

**Note:** These programs must have a minimum of 12 to 30 participants.

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (8)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

**Category: Admissions, Memberships & Passes**

**Key Business: Daily Admissions, Passes & Memberships**

A 25% discount will be given to those individuals who have a disability for drop in activities only. To qualify for this discount an application must be completed and approved before the discount is applied. This process could take up to 4 weeks depending on the demand.

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	HST AMOUNT	RAS - SURCHARGE	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
<b>Daily Admissions</b>								
<b>AquaFitness</b>								
1 visit	Per person	Yes	\$6.64	\$6.86	\$0.89	\$0.00	\$7.75	3.3%
<b>Aquatics - Lane &amp; Public Swim:</b>								
Preschool (3 years & under)	Per person	Yes	\$1.77	\$1.99	\$0.26	\$0.00	\$2.25	12.4%
Child/Youth/Adult/Senior Gym Admission	Per person	Yes	\$3.10	\$3.32	\$0.43	\$0.00	\$3.75	7.1%
<b>Gym Admissions</b>								
Child/Youth/Adult/Senior Gym Admission	Per person	Yes	\$3.10	\$3.32	\$0.43	\$0.00	\$3.75	7.1%
<b>Ice Admissions</b>								
Preschool Daily Ice	Per person	Yes	\$1.77	\$1.99	\$0.26	\$0.00	\$2.25	12.4%
Child/Youth/Adult/Senior Skate Admission	Per person	Yes	\$3.10	\$3.32	\$0.43	\$0.00	\$3.75	7.1%
Shinney Hockey	Per person	Yes	\$5.31	\$5.53	\$0.72	\$0.00	\$6.25	4.1%
Sledge Hockey	Per person	Yes	\$5.31	\$5.53	\$0.72	\$0.00	\$6.25	4.1%
<b>Recreation Youth Centre &amp; Skate Park</b>								
Skate Park Admission	Per person	Yes	\$4.65	\$4.87	\$0.63	\$0.00	\$5.50	4.7%
Gymnasium Admission	Per person	Yes	\$1.11	\$1.33	\$0.17	\$0.00	\$1.50	19.8%
<b>Track Admissions</b>								
Track Admission	Per person	Yes	\$1.77	\$1.99	\$0.26	\$0.00	\$2.25	12.4%
<b>Preschool Drop In Programs</b>								
Parent and Tot Admission	Per person	Yes	\$2.66	\$2.88	\$0.37	\$0.00	\$3.25	8.3%
<b>Passes</b>								
<b>Multi Use Passes</b>								
10 + Visits	Per person	Yes				33% off 1 visit pass		
<b>Memberships</b>								
*30% premium is applied to the fee for Non-Resident								
<b>*Keith Davis Tennis Centre Membership</b>								
Child (12 & Under)	Per person	No	\$154.65	\$157.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$157.74	2.0%
Youth (13-17)	Per person	Yes	\$154.65	\$157.74	\$20.51	\$0.00	\$178.25	2.0%
Adult	Per person	Yes	\$319.61	\$326.00	\$42.38	\$0.00	\$368.38	2.0%
Adult 55+	Per person	Yes	\$164.96	\$168.26	\$21.87	\$0.00	\$190.13	2.0%

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (8)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

**Category: Admissions, Memberships & Passes**

**Key Business: Daily Admissions, Passes & Memberships**

A 25% discount will be given to those individuals who have a disability for drop in activities only. To qualify for this discount an application must be completed and approved before the discount is applied. This process could take up to 4 weeks depending on the demand.

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	HST AMOUNT	RAS - SURCHARGE	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
Couple	Per couple	Yes	\$587.67	\$599.42	\$77.93	\$0.00	<b>\$677.35</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Family	Per family	Yes	\$701.08	\$715.10	\$92.96	\$0.00	<b>\$808.06</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
<b>*Newmarket Seniors' Meeting Place Membership</b>								
55 years of age and over	Per year	Yes	\$36.99	\$37.73	\$4.90	\$0.00	<b>\$42.63</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
<b>*RecPass Memberships</b>								
Child (12 & Under)	Per person	No	\$28.35	\$28.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	<b>\$28.92</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Youth (13-17)	Per person	Yes	\$28.35	\$28.92	\$3.76	\$0.00	<b>\$32.68</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Student with Validation	Per person	Yes	\$28.35	\$28.92	\$3.76	\$0.00	<b>\$32.68</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Adult	Per person	Yes	\$38.65	\$39.42	\$5.12	\$0.00	<b>\$44.55</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Adult 55+	Per person	Yes	\$33.50	\$34.17	\$4.44	\$0.00	<b>\$38.61</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Household	Per household	Yes	\$64.45	\$65.74	\$8.55	\$0.00	<b>\$74.29</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Day Passes	Per person	Yes	\$8.85	\$9.07	\$1.18	\$0.00	<b>\$10.25</b>	<b>2.5%</b>
RecPass Membership - Unlimited access to the Fitness Centre, fitness group fit classes (including the Newmarket Seniors' Meeting Place) and walking/running track; Unlimited access to all swimming drop-in sessions, including public swims, lane swims, aquafit and more; Unlimited access to all gym sessions, including open gym, basketball, preschool drop-ins, pickleball and more; Unlimited access to skating drop-in programs including public skates, shinny and more; Unlimited access to Recreation Youth Centre & telMAX Indoor Skatepark drop-in programming including skatepark, gymnasium and games area.								

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (9)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**

**Category: Rentals/Bookings**

**Service Area: Keith Davis Tennis Centre**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	HST AMOUNT	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
<b>Rentals</b>							
Court Booking - Prime Time, Member	Per hour	Yes	\$20.62	\$21.03	\$2.73	<b>\$23.77</b>	2.0%
Court Booking - Prime Time, Non-Member	Per hour	Yes	\$41.24	\$42.06	\$5.47	<b>\$47.53</b>	2.0%
Court Booking - Non-Prime Time, Member	Per hour	Yes	\$15.47	\$15.77	\$2.05	<b>\$17.82</b>	2.0%
Court Booking - Non-Prime Time, Non-Member	Per hour	Yes	\$36.09	\$36.81	\$4.78	<b>\$41.59</b>	2.0%
Guest Fee	Per hour	Yes	\$10.31	\$10.52	\$1.37	<b>\$11.88</b>	2.0%

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (10)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

**Category: Rentals**

Service Area: Recreation Youth Centre & Skate Park

<b>SERVICE PROVIDED</b>	<b>UNIT OF MEASURE</b>	<b>SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO</b>	<b>2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES</b>	<b>2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES</b>	<b>RAS - SURCHARGE</b>	<b>HST AMOUNT</b>	<b>TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES</b>	<b>% INCREASE</b>
<b>Rentals (Resident)</b>								
Gymnasium	Per hour	Yes	\$71.12	\$72.54	\$15.00	\$11.38	<b>\$98.92</b>	2.0%
Skate Park	Per hour	Yes	\$96.27	\$98.20	\$15.00	\$14.72	<b>\$127.91</b>	2.0%
Day Time - Field Trip	Per 2 hours	Yes	\$145.00	\$147.90	\$5.00	\$19.88	<b>\$172.78</b>	2.0%

\*30% premium is applied to the fee for Non-Resident

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (11)**

Department: Recreation & Culture

Category: Rentals

Service Area: Aquatics

Effective Date: January 1, 2026

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	RAS - SURCHARGE	HST AMOUNT	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
<b>Rentals - Ray Twinney Complex Pool (RTRC) and Andrin Lakeview Aquatic Centre(ALAC)</b>								
ALAC/RTRC Full Pool - includes cost of 2 lifeguards up to 30 people	Per hour	Yes	\$138.87	\$141.64	\$15.00	\$20.36	<b>\$177.01</b>	2.0%
ALAC/RTRC Full Pool Non-Res - includes cost of 2 lifeguard up to 30 people	Per hour	Yes	\$185.04	\$188.74	\$15.00	\$26.49	<b>\$230.23</b>	2.0%
ALAC Learning Pool Res - includes cost of 2 lifeguard up to 30 people	Per hour	Yes	\$117.41	\$119.76	\$15.00	\$17.52	<b>\$152.28</b>	2.0%
ALAC Learning Pool Non-Res- includes cost of 2 lifeguard up to 30 people	Per hour	Yes	\$163.69	\$166.97	\$15.00	\$23.66	<b>\$205.62</b>	2.0%
One lane or diving well Res- lifeguards added as needed	Per hour	Yes	\$16.81	\$17.14	\$15.00	\$4.18	<b>\$36.32</b>	2.0%
One lane or diving well Non-Res.	Per hour	Yes	\$23.57	\$24.04	\$15.00	\$5.08	<b>\$44.12</b>	2.0%
<b>Rentals - Gorman Pool</b>								
Gorman Pool rental Res. - includes cost of 2 lifeguards up to 30 people	Per hour	Yes	\$117.41	\$119.76	\$15.00	\$17.52	<b>\$152.28</b>	2.0%
Gorman Pool rental Non-Res- includes cost of 2 lifeguards up to 30 people	Per hour	Yes	\$163.69	\$166.97	\$15.00	\$23.66	<b>\$205.62</b>	2.0%
<b>Lifeguards - Additional Deck Supervisor required for all rentals over 3 guards</b>								
1 additional Lifeguard	Per hour	Yes	\$23.25	\$23.71	\$0.00	\$3.08	<b>\$26.80</b>	2.0%
2 additional Lifeguards	Per hour	Yes	\$46.50	\$47.43	\$0.00	\$6.17	<b>\$53.59</b>	2.0%
3 additional Lifeguards	Per hour	Yes	\$69.75	\$71.14	\$0.00	\$9.25	<b>\$80.39</b>	2.0%
1 Deck Supervisor	Per hour	Yes	\$25.78	\$26.29	\$0.00	\$3.42	<b>\$29.71</b>	2.0%
<b>User Groups - Non-Profit/Schools/Resident Users Fee</b>								
includes 1 lifeguard, however all rentals require a minimum of 2 lifeguards (legislated) for up to 30 people - See additional lifeguard fees								
Competitive /YR Schools/Res Swim Team/Synchro	Per hour	Yes	\$91.86	\$93.70	\$15.00	\$14.13	<b>\$122.83</b>	2.0%
One Lane - Youth	Per hour	Yes	\$10.36	\$10.57	\$5.00	\$2.02	<b>\$17.59</b>	2.0%
<b>User Groups - Non-Profit/ Out of Region Schools (O.O.R.) Users/Commercial</b>								
Commercial User/Profit (Scuba/Other) with Slide	Per hour	Yes	\$269.69	\$275.08	\$25.00	\$39.01	<b>\$339.09</b>	2.0%
Lane/Deep/Well - Commercial User/Profit (Scuba/Other)	Per hour	Yes	\$38.25	\$39.02	\$5.00	\$5.72	<b>\$49.74</b>	2.0%
<b>All rentals require a minimum of 2 lifeguards (legislated) for up to 30 people and additional lifeguard based on number of participants and surface are booked.</b>								
*30% premium is applied to the fee for Non-Resident								

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (12)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**

**Category: Rentals**

**Key Business: Mobile Stage Trailer**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	HST AMOUNT	RAS - SURCHARGE	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
Rental - Not for Profit Newmarket Groups	4 hours	Yes	\$326.48	\$333.01	\$43.29	\$0.00	<b>\$369.77</b>	2.0%
Rental - Not for Profit Newmarket Groups	8 hours	Yes	\$451.25 + \$100.00 each additional hour past 8 hours	\$460.28 + \$100.00 each additional hour past 8 hours	\$59.84	\$0.00	<b>\$520.11</b>	2.0%
Rental - For Profit Groups (events in Newmarket)	4 hour min.	Yes	\$1,051.50 + \$100.00 each additional hour	\$1,072.53 + \$100.00 each additional hour	\$139.43	\$0.00	<b>\$1,211.96</b>	2.0%
Rental - Non-resident Groups (events outside Newmarket)	8 hour min. (incl.. transport)	Yes	\$3,785.37 + \$100.00 each additional hour	\$3,861.08 + \$100.00 each additional hour	\$501.94	\$0.00	<b>\$4,363.02</b>	2.0%
<b>Note:</b> A \$0.60 per km will also apply on any travel outside Newmarket.								

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (13)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

**Category: Rentals**

**Key Business: TRAIN**

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	HST AMOUNT	RAS - SURCHARGE	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
Rental - Not for Profit - Newmarket Groups	Half day	Yes	\$322.21	\$328.65	\$42.73	\$25.00	<b>\$389.94</b>	2.0%
Rental - Not for Profit - Newmarket Groups	Full day	Yes	\$453.78	\$462.85	\$60.17	\$25.00	<b>\$538.95</b>	2.0%
Rental - For Profit Groups - in Newmarket	4 hr. min.	Yes	\$808.30 + \$90 each additional hour	\$824.47 + \$90 each additional hour	\$107.18	\$25.00	<b>\$956.65</b>	2.0%
Charges include - 1 train driver, 1 hostess & transport to and from event. *A \$0.60 per km will also apply on any travel outside Newmarket.								

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (14)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**  
**Category: Program Registration**  
**Key Business: Programs**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

Program Category	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	HST AMOUNT	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE	RAS - SURCHARGE (one time charge on session total)
<b>Camps</b>								
General	Per day	No	\$31.70 - \$39.42	\$32.33 - \$40.21	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$32.33 - \$40.21</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Specialty	Per day	No	\$40.09 - \$49.00	\$40.89 - \$52.00	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$40.89 - \$52.00</b>	6.1%	\$5.00
Specialty - Trips	Per day	No	\$46.40 - \$81.00	\$47.33 - \$85.00	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$47.33 - \$85.00</b>	4.9%	\$5.00
Sports	Per day	No	\$34.98 - \$61.29	\$35.68 - \$62.52	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$35.68 - \$62.52</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Leadership	Per day	No	\$42.29 - \$46.40	\$43.14 - \$47.33	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$43.14 - \$47.33</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Kids on the Move	Per day	No	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	<b>\$0.00</b>	0.0%	\$0.00
Extended Care	Per day	No	\$5.42	\$5.52	\$0.00	<b>\$5.52</b>	2.0%	\$0.00
PA Day Camp	Per Day	No	\$41.24	\$42.06	\$0.00	<b>\$42.06</b>	2.0%	\$1.00
<b>After School Programs</b>								
After School Programs	Per day	No	\$3.87	\$3.94	\$0.00	<b>\$3.94</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
<b>Inclusion</b>								
Youth General	Per hour	No	\$13.55 - \$15.47	\$13.82 - \$15.78	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$13.82 - \$15.78</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Youth Specialized	Per hour	No	\$15.00 - \$18.05	\$15.30 - \$18.41	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$15.30 - \$18.41</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Adult General Sports	Per hour	No	\$4.83 - \$11.00	\$4.93 - \$11.22	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$4.93 - \$11.22</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Adult Specialized	Per hour	No	\$12.99 - \$20.62	\$13.25 - \$21.03	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$13.25 - \$21.03</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Adult Day Program	Per hour	No	\$8.59 - \$22.72	\$8.76 - \$23.17	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$8.76 - \$23.17</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Drop In	Per hour	No	\$3.43 - \$8.59	\$3.50 - \$8.76	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$3.50 - \$8.76</b>	2.0%	\$1.00
1:1 Support	Per hour	No	\$19.86 - \$24.24	\$20.26 - \$24.72	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$20.26 - \$24.72</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Adapted Camps	Per day	No	\$26.42 - \$66.58	\$26.95 - \$67.91	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$26.95 - \$67.91</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
<b>Fitness</b>								
General	Per hour	Where applicable	\$4.75 - \$13.53	\$4.85 - \$13.80	Where applicable	<b>\$4.85 - \$13.80</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Personal Training	Per hour	Yes	\$26.29 - \$67.02	\$26.82 - \$68.36	\$3.49 - \$8.89	<b>\$30.30 - \$77.25</b>	2.0%	\$0.00
Team Training	Per hour	Where applicable	\$51.55 - \$128.88	\$52.58 - \$131.46	Where applicable	<b>\$52.58 - \$131.46</b>	2.0%	\$0.00
Specialty	Per hour	Yes	\$10.03 - \$21.26	\$10.23 - \$21.69	\$1.33 - \$2.82	<b>\$11.56 - \$24.50</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
<b>Aquatics</b>								
30 Minute Lessons	0.5 hours	Where applicable	\$10.59	\$10.80	Where applicable	<b>\$10.80</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
45 Minute Lessons	0.75 hours	Where applicable	\$12.28	\$12.52	Where applicable	<b>\$12.52</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Hour Swim Lessons	1.0 hour	Where applicable	\$13.44	\$13.71	Where applicable	<b>\$13.71</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Semi-Private Lessons	0.5 hours	Where applicable	\$22.50	\$22.95	Where applicable	<b>\$22.95</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Adapted Lessons	0.5 hours	Where applicable	\$21.14	\$21.56	Where applicable	<b>\$21.56</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Private Lessons	0.5 hours	Where applicable	\$35.00 - \$39.55	\$35.70 - \$40.34	Where applicable	<b>\$35.70 - \$40.34</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
*Advanced Leadership Re-certification	Per course	Yes	\$88.42 - \$100.52	\$90.19 - \$102.53	\$11.72 - \$13.33	<b>\$101.91 - \$115.86</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
*Advanced Leadership- Full Course	Per course	Yes	\$82.45 - \$390.75	\$84.10 - \$398.57	\$10.93 - \$51.81	<b>\$95.03 - \$450.38</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
*Course fee depends on length of course (hrs)/legislated criteria, exam and book fees								
<b>Sports</b>								
General	Per hour	Where applicable	\$8.00 - \$14.00	\$8.16 - \$14.28	Where applicable	<b>\$8.16 - \$14.28</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Specialized	Per hour	Where applicable	\$10.00 - \$20.00	\$10.20 - \$20.40	Where applicable	<b>\$10.20 - \$20.40</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Skatepark	Per hour	No	\$10.57 - \$25.00	\$10.78 - \$25.50	\$0.00 - \$0.00	<b>\$10.78 - \$25.50</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Leagues	Per session	Yes	\$14.00 - \$18.00	\$14.28 - \$18.36	\$1.86 - \$2.39	<b>\$16.14 - \$20.75</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
<b>Youth Leadership</b>								
Home Alone	Per course	No	\$36.09	\$36.81	\$0.00	<b>\$36.81</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Babysitting Course	Per course	Yes	\$77.33	\$78.88	\$10.25	<b>\$89.13</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Leader in Training	Per course	No	\$77.33	\$78.88	\$0.00	<b>\$78.88</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Inclusion Counsellor in Training	Per course	Yes	\$92.79	\$94.65	\$12.30	<b>\$106.95</b>	2.0%	\$5.00
Counsellor In Training Course	Per course	Yes	\$324.77	\$331.27	\$43.06	<b>\$374.33</b>	2.0%	\$5.00

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (14)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**  
**Category: Program Registration**  
**Key Business: Programs**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

Program Category	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	HST AMOUNT	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE	RAS - SURCHARGE (one time charge on session total)
<b>Preschool</b>								
General	Per hour	No	\$3.85	\$8.25	\$3.93	\$8.42	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Adult 55+ Programs</b>								
Art	Per hour	Yes	\$5.10	\$7.22	\$5.26	\$7.36	\$0.68	\$0.96
Dance	Per hour	Yes	\$5.16	\$7.22	\$5.26	\$7.36	\$0.68	\$0.96
Fitness and Wellness	Per hour	Yes	\$5.16	\$7.22	\$5.26	\$7.36	\$0.68	\$0.96
Specialty Workshop	Per day	Yes	\$0.00	\$61.86	\$0.00	\$63.10	\$0.00	\$8.20
Events	Per day	Yes	\$0.00	\$61.86	\$0.00	\$63.10	\$0.00	\$8.20
Bus Trips	Per day	Yes	\$41.24	\$309.30	\$42.06	\$315.49	\$5.47	\$41.01
<b>Culture</b>								
Dance - Specialty for Children	Per hour	No	\$8.59	\$22.86	\$8.76	\$23.32	\$0.00	\$0.00
Dance - Specialty for Adult	Per hour	Yes	\$12.37	\$18.00	\$12.62	\$18.36	\$1.64	\$2.39
Dance - General	Per hour	No	\$5.92	\$15.75	\$6.04	\$16.07	\$0.00	\$0.00
Arts - General for Children	Per hour	No	\$4.50	\$11.26	\$4.59	\$11.49	\$0.00	\$0.00
Arts - General for Adults	Per hour	Yes	\$5.63	\$20.26	\$5.74	\$20.67	\$0.75	\$2.69
Arts - Specialty for Children	Per hour	No	\$6.19	\$13.40	\$6.31	\$13.67	\$0.00	\$0.00
Arts - Specialty for Youth	Per hour	No	\$7.88	\$16.32	\$8.04	\$16.65	\$0.00	\$0.00
Arts - Specialty for Adults	Per hour	Yes	\$14.63	\$23.63	\$14.92	\$24.10	\$1.94	\$3.13
Cooking	Per hour	No	\$13.51	\$16.89	\$13.78	\$17.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cooking Event - Children	Per event	No	\$25.78	\$61.86	\$26.30	\$63.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cooking Specialty - adult	Per class	Yes	\$30.00		\$30.60		\$3.98	\$34.58
Music - General	Per hour	No	\$8.25	\$15.47	\$8.42	\$15.78	\$0.00	\$0.00
Arts - Event	Per event	Yes	\$0.00	\$61.86	\$0.00	\$63.10	\$0.00	\$8.20
Outdoor - Children	Per class	No	\$25.78		\$26.30		\$0.00	\$26.30
Engineering - Children **	Per class	No	\$24.40		\$24.89		\$0.00	\$24.89
Computer Programming - Children **	Per class	No	\$39.18		\$39.96		\$0.00	\$39.96
<b>Tennis</b>								
Youth Lessons Recreational - Member	Per hour	No	\$22.68		\$23.13		\$0.00	\$23.13
Youth Lessons Recreational - Non-Member	Per hour	No	\$25.78		\$26.30		\$0.00	\$26.30
Adult Lessons Recreational - Member	Per hour	Yes	\$24.74		\$25.23		\$3.28	\$28.52
Adult Lessons Recreational - Non-Member	Per hour	Yes	\$27.84		\$28.40		\$3.69	\$32.09
Youth High Performance Lessons - Member	Per lesson	No	\$61.86		\$63.10		\$0.00	\$63.10
Youth High Performance Lessons - Non-Member	Per lesson	No	\$68.05		\$69.41		\$0.00	\$69.41
Private Lessons - 12 & Under	Per hour	No	\$67.02	\$82.48	\$68.36	\$84.13	\$0.00	\$84.13
Private Lessons - 13 & Up	Per hour	Yes	\$67.02	\$82.48	\$68.36	\$84.13	\$8.89	\$10.94
Clinics - 12 & Under	Per clinic	No	\$36.09	\$41.24	\$36.81	\$42.06	\$0.00	\$42.06
Clinics - 13 & Up	Per clinic	Yes	\$36.09	\$41.24	\$36.81	\$42.06	\$4.79	\$5.47
Camps	Per day	No	\$82.48		\$84.13		\$0.00	\$84.13
Daytime House League/Round Robin	Per match	Yes	\$10.31		\$10.52		\$1.37	\$11.88
Prime Time League/Round Robin	Per match	Yes	\$13.40		\$13.67		\$1.78	\$15.44
**Daytime Interclub League	Per match	Yes	\$13.68		\$13.95		\$1.81	\$15.77
**Prime time Interclub League	Per match	Yes	\$18.25		\$18.62		\$2.42	\$21.03
**Tournament	Per event	Yes	\$67.02	\$82.48	\$68.36	\$84.13	\$8.89	\$10.94

**Notes:**

\*RAS Surcharge of \$1-5 per program will be applied.

\*30% premium is applied to the fee for Non-Resident

\*\*Set by outside agencies, may increase as required

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A(15)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

**Category: Rentals**

**Key Business: Party Packages**

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	HST AMOUNT	RAS - SURCHARGE	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
<b>Party Packages</b>								
Private Pool - Large Pool (ALAC or RTRC)	Per 20 attendees	Yes	\$293.84	\$299.71	\$38.96	\$15.00	<b>\$353.67</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Private Pool - Learning Pool with Spray Features (ALAC) /Gorman Pool	Per 20 attendees	Yes	\$231.98	\$236.61	\$30.76	\$15.00	<b>\$282.37</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Private Gym	Per 15 attendees	Yes	\$180.43	\$184.03	\$23.92	\$15.00	<b>\$222.96</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Private Skate Park	Per 15 attendees	Yes	\$206.20	\$210.32	\$27.34	\$15.00	<b>\$252.67</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Skating Party / Pool Party (Public Time)	Per 25 attendees	Yes	\$115.00	\$150.00	\$19.50	\$15.00	<b>\$184.50</b>	<b>30.4%</b>
Gymnasium - Additional Hour	Per hour	Yes	\$71.12	\$72.54	\$9.43	\$0.00	<b>\$81.97</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Skate Park - Additional Hour	Per hour	Yes	\$96.27	\$98.20	\$12.77	\$0.00	<b>\$110.97</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Skate Park - Additional Staff	Per hour	Yes	\$20.62	\$21.03	\$2.73	\$0.00	<b>\$23.77</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Pool Add On - Slide (Only available RTRC)	Per 45 mins	Yes	\$51.55	\$52.58	\$6.84	\$0.00	<b>\$59.42</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
Pool - Additional Staff	Per hour	Yes	\$23.20	\$23.66	\$3.08	\$0.00	<b>\$26.74</b>	<b>2.0%</b>

\*Staff will be added based on services requested

\*30% premium is applied to the fee for Non-Resident

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (16)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**  
**Category: Rentals**  
Key Business: Old Town Hall

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	DURATION/ TIME UNIT	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	RAS - SURCHARGE	HST AMOUNT	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE		
Studios and Atrium (Backstage)	Single Studio Resident use	Up to 3 hours	Yes	\$76.98	\$78.52	\$15.00	\$12.16	\$105.68	2.0%		
		Greater than 3 hours, 8 hrs. max	Yes	\$220.34	\$224.75	\$15.00	\$31.17	\$270.92	2.0%		
	Single Studio Non resident	Up to 3 hours	Yes	\$152.16	\$155.20	\$15.00	\$22.13	\$192.33	2.0%		
		Greater than 3 hours, 8 hrs. max	Yes	\$285.64	\$291.35	\$15.00	\$39.83	\$346.18	2.0%		
	Both Studios Resident (includes kitchen)	Up to 8 hours	Yes	\$466.96	\$476.30	\$15.00	\$63.87	\$555.17	2.0%		
	Both Studios Commercial/Non-resident (includes kitchen)	Up to 8 hours	Yes	\$620.60	\$633.02	\$15.00	\$84.24	\$732.26	2.0%		
Exhibition/Installation	Single Gallery	Per day	Yes	maximum of \$200/day	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	13% HST	\$241.00	\$354.00	Varies
		Per week (7 days)	Yes		\$1,050.00	\$1,575.00	\$15.00	13% HST	\$1,201.50	\$1,794.75	Varies
		Per month (28 days)	Yes		\$2,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	13% HST	\$3,179.00	\$4,761.00	Varies
Kitchen	Resident Kitchen Use - Minimum 2 hours	Per hour	Yes	\$56.00	\$57.12	\$15.00	\$9.38	\$81.50	2.0%		
	Non Resident Kitchen Use - Minimum 2 hours	Per hour	Yes	\$56.00	\$57.12	\$15.00	\$9.38	\$81.50	2.0%		
Entire Building	Set-up Day	Any part of single day	Yes	\$1,092.71	\$1,114.56	\$15.00	\$146.84	\$1,276.40	2.0%		
	Event Day Resident	Full Day Access to regular business hours	Yes	\$2,731.76	\$2,786.40	\$15.00	\$364.18	\$3,165.58	2.0%		
	Event Day Non resident	Full Day Access to regular business hours	Yes	\$3,278.12	\$3,343.68	\$15.00	\$436.63	\$3,795.31	2.0%		

**Notes:**

Some Rentals may prevent use of other rooms due to nature of use.

Minimum Hourly booking is 1.5 hrs. Room will be set up by town staff, but must be vacated by end of allotted time.

OTH MAIN AUDITORIUM	Proposed Newmarket Rates		
	SET-UP/ REHEARSAL	PERFORMANCE	SAMPLE - Single Day
	Each hour/ 3 hour minimum	Each hour/ 4 hour minimum	
Resident Subsidized	\$38	\$75	\$509
Non Resident Subsidized	\$50	\$100	\$678
Resident Standard	\$50	\$100	\$678
Non Resident Standard	\$63	\$125	\$848

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (16)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**  
**Category: Rentals**  
Key Business: Old Town Hall

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

OTH MAIN AUDITORIUM	WEEKLY RATES* 40 hours with:	
	3 performances	4 performances
	maximum 12 perf hrs.	maximum 16 perf hrs.
Resident Subsidized	\$1,294	\$1,594
Non Resident Subsidized	\$1,725	\$2,125
Resident Standard	\$1,725	\$2,125
Non Resident Standard	\$2,156	\$2,656

**Notes:**

Auditorium rentals include backstage area  
Box office fees are the same as N.T.

GALLERY EXTRA FEES	UNIT OF MEASURE	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	HST AMOUNT	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
Hanging Fee (1-25 artworks)(7 hours max)	Per exhibit	\$175.00	YES	\$22.75	\$197.75	NEW
Hanging Fee (26-60 artworks)(14 hours max)	Per exhibit	\$350.00	YES	\$45.50	\$395.50	NEW
Full Installation Fee (including labels and premise printing)(1-25 artworks)(7 hours max)	Per exhibit	\$450.00	YES	\$58.50	\$508.50	NEW
Full Installation Fee (including labels and premise printing)(26-60 artworks)(14 hours max)	Per exhibit	\$650.00	YES	\$84.50	\$734.50	NEW
Reception bar service staff	Hourly	\$25.00	YES	\$3.25	\$28.25	NEW
Extra gallery staff hours	Hourly	\$25.00	YES	\$3.25	\$28.25	NEW
Front of House extra staff	Hourly	\$25.00	YES	\$3.25	\$28.25	NEW
Gallery docent/attendant	Per exhibit	\$125.00	YES	\$16.25	\$141.25	NEW
Artwork storage fee (1-25 artworks)	Per day	\$200.00	YES	\$26.00	\$226.00	NEW
Artwork storage fee (26-60 artworks)	Per day	\$400.00	YES	\$52.00	\$452.00	NEW
Artwork Commission Sales	Per sale	25-40% of Sale	YES			Adjusted

**TOWN OF NEWMARKET**  
**2026 USER FEE**  
**Schedule A (17)**

**Department: Recreation & Culture**

**Category: Rentals - Performances**

**Key Business: NewRoads Performing Arts Centre**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2026**

SERVICE PROVIDED	UNIT OF MEASURE	DURATION/ TIME UNIT	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	2025 FEE BEFORE TAXES	2026 FEE BEFORE TAXES	RAS - SURCHARGE	HST AMOUNT	TOTAL FEE AFTER TAXES	% INCREASE
<b>Lobby</b>	Per booking	Less than 4 hours	Yes	\$200.00	\$204.00	\$15.00	\$28.47	<b>\$247.47</b>	2.0%
	Per booking	4-8 hours	Yes	\$425.00	\$433.50	\$15.00	\$58.31	<b>\$506.81</b>	2.0%
	Per booking	over 8 hours	Yes	\$550.00	\$561.00	\$15.00	\$74.88	<b>\$650.88</b>	2.0%
<b>Green Room</b>	Per booking	Less than 3 hours	Yes	\$68.70	\$70.07	\$15.00	\$11.06	<b>\$96.13</b>	2.0%
	Per booking	Over 3 hours	Yes	\$196.70	\$200.63	\$15.00	\$28.03	<b>\$243.66</b>	2.0%
<b>Theatre Shows* (for profit)</b>	Per hour	Up to 4 hours	Yes	\$237.50	\$242.25	\$15.00	\$33.44	<b>\$290.69</b>	2.0%
	Per hour	Up to 8 hours	Yes	\$143.76	\$146.64	\$15.00	\$21.01	<b>\$182.65</b>	2.0%
	Per hour	Up to 12 hours	Yes	\$113.75	\$116.03	\$15.00	\$17.03	<b>\$148.06</b>	2.0%
<b>Theatre Shows* (school board)</b>	Per booking	Up to 8 hours	No	\$400.00	\$408.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	<b>\$423.00</b>	2.0%
<b>Theatre Shows* (non-profit/charity)</b>	Per hour	Up to 4 hours	No	\$187.50	\$191.25	\$15.00	\$0.00	<b>\$206.25</b>	2.0%
<b>Theatre Shows* (non-profit/charity)</b>	Per hour	Up to 12 hours	No	\$96.25	\$98.18	\$15.00	\$0.00	<b>\$113.18</b>	2.0%

\* Theatre rental includes dressing rooms, green room, lobby and one theatre technical staff. Additional technicians and front of house staff are available at a rate of \$25.00/hour

THEATRE EXTRA FEES	UNIT OF MEASURE	Fee	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	% INCREASE
Theatre AV Rental	Per use	\$25	YES	
Theatre Special Effects Use (e.g. hazer, geysers, fogger, snow machines etc.)	Per performance	\$40	YES	NEW
Theatre Bank Charge	Per Performance	charge back - dependent on online ticket sales	NO	Adjusted - split into 2 fees due to HST
Theatre - Bank Admin Fee	Per performance	5% of total credit card ticket transactions less the chargeback bank fee	YES	Adjusted - split into 2 fees due to HST
Theatre - CIF	Per ticket	\$2	YES	
Theatre CIF (school board)	Per ticket	\$1	NO	
Theatre - concession	Per performance	Dependent on concession items sold at the event	YES	
Theatre Extra Tech Staff	Hourly	\$25	YES	
Theatre Per Performance Setup	Per show	\$140	YES	

THEATRE EXTRA FEES	UNIT OF MEASURE	Fee	SUBJECT TO HST YES/NO	% INCREASE
<b>Box Office Admin Fee - change orders</b>	Per use	\$20	YES	NEW
<b>Ticket transfer or Refund charge</b>	Per ticket	\$5	YES	NEW
<b>Front of House Extra Staff</b>	Hourly	\$25	YES	NEW
<b>Piano Tuning</b>	Per event	\$150	YES	
<b>Piano Use</b>	Per show	\$25	YES	
<b>Cleaning fee*</b>	Per event	\$200	YES	NEW

\*Cleaning fee will only be applied if the venue is left in a state of disrepair following the event according to the rental agreement